## BY GOVERNO

## **STATE OF MAINE**

## IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD TWO THOUSAND TWENTY-THREE

H.P. 233 - L.D. 382

## Resolve, Naming Portions of a Highway in St. George

- Sec. 1. Designate portion of Route 131 the Deputy Sheriff Frank J. Buzynski Road. Resolved: That, notwithstanding any previous legislatively designated name for this portion of Route 131, the Department of Transportation shall designate Route 131 from 1012 River Road in the Town of St. George to a point one mile north the Deputy Sheriff Frank J. Buzynski Road.
- Sec. 2. Designate portion of Route 131 the Deputy Sheriff Frank E. Ross, Jr. Road. Resolved: That, notwithstanding any previous legislatively designated name for this portion of Route 131, the Department of Transportation shall designate Route 131 from 1012 River Road in the Town of St. George to a point one mile south the Deputy Sheriff Frank E. Ross, Jr. Road.